rItI ANALOG
W DEVICES
FEATURES
Complete 16-Bit Converter With Reference
and Clock
:!:0.003% Maximum Nonlinearity
No Missing Codes to 14 Bits
Fast Conversion - 15f.tS(14 Bit)

ANALOG INPUT VOLTAGE
Transition Noise Definition Based on Dynamic Cross Plot
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Max Linearity
Error
Price
(100'5)
$189.00
$219.50
$6.00
Temperature
Range
AD376JM
AD376KM
ACIH72
0.006% FSR
0.003% FSR
Oto + 70°C
Oto + 70°C
Two 16-pinstripsockets
a:
~
+0.0195
,
15 +0.003
a:
a:
w
>-
t-
O'"
~::J
-0.044
-0.0195
+25
TEMPERATURE- 'C
+70
Figure 1. Linearity Error vs. Temperature
a:
~
:s
'if.
,
a:
0
a:
a:
w
>- 0.1t-
O'"w.,::J-'"~2
~
~ 0.01
is
Q
:i 0.006
>-t-
~ 0.003
w
2
::J 0.001
5
SHORT CYCLED TO 12 BITS
SHORT CYCLED TO 13 BITS
i SHORT CYCLED TO 14 BITS
1I2LSB 12-BIT
1I2LSB 13-BIT
1I2LSB 14-BIT
10 15
CONVERSION TIME -I"
20